
Qualifying 2 Best Sector Times

Pos Driver Time

SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3
Driver Time Driver Time TeamPos Ideal Lap

Best Lap

Class PosTime

1 N.Persing 11.343 E.De La Torre1:15.362 E.De La Torre 34.183 2:01.063 2:01.246 11 TR3 Racing1 29 29 29 Pro

2 J.Wallis 11.373 M.Miller 1:15.458 G.Taurino 34.221 2:01.290 2:01.419 22 Wayne Taylor Racing7 41 88 41 ProAm

3 A.Towns 11.394 N.Persing 1:15.590 M.Miller 34.383 2:01.398 2:01.546 33 Wayne Taylor Racing55 1 41 1 Pro

4 M.Miller 11.449 B.Gdovic 1:15.644 N.Persing 34.465 2:01.670 2:01.746 44 TAURINO RACING41 46 1 88 Pro

5 G.Doyle 11.467 T.Gore 1:15.960 J.Wallis 34.494 2:01.748 2:01.892 55 Precision Performance Motorsports10 4 7 46 Pro

6 G.Taurino 11.468 G.Taurino 1:15.981 W.Foster 34.545 2:01.910 2:02.167 76 Wayne Taylor Racing88 88 44 7 Pro

7 B.Gdovic 11.480 J.Wallis 1:16.043 D.Starkweather 34.549 2:02.031 2:02.127 67 ANSA MOTORSPORTS46 7 33 4 Pro

8 T.Gore 11.491 K.Marcelli 1:16.110 T.Gore 34.580 2:02.251 2:02.426 98 TB Autosports4 19 4 19 ProAm

9 E.De La Torre 11.518 W.Foster 1:16.131 K.Marcelli 34.614 2:02.272 2:02.327 89 Kaizen Autosport29 44 19 44 ProAm

10 K.Marcelli 11.527 G.Doyle 1:16.451 B.Gdovic 34.624 2:02.833 2:03.319 1210 Wayne Taylor Racing19 10 46 10 ProAm

11 L.Berkeley 11.540 L.Berkeley 1:16.624 A.Towns 34.733 2:02.962 2:03.211 1011 Topp Racing28 28 55 55 Pro

12 J.Lawley 11.571 T.Calderon 1:16.710 J.Schwartz 34.770 2:03.138 2:03.265 1112 Alliance Racing22 2 89 28 Pro

13 W.Foster 11.596 A.Towns 1:16.835 D.Neuls 34.777 2:03.245 2:03.522 1313 Atlantic Racing Team44 55 70 22 Pro

14 D.Starkweather 11.617 J.Lawley 1:16.895 J.Lawley 34.779 2:03.306 2:03.864 1914 XONINE RACING33 22 22 33 Pro

15 A.Heffring 11.633 C.Chambers 1:16.901 M.Jaskol 34.864 2:03.529 2:03.566 1415 RAFA Racing Team36 81 3 81 ProAm

16 J.Morillo 11.698 D.Staab 1:16.907 D.Staab 34.905 2:03.549 2:03.877 2016 89x Motorsports27 48 48 89 Am

17 C.Chambers 11.720 M.Jaskol 1:16.937 C.Chambers 34.908 2:03.553 2:03.833 1717 RAFA Racing Team81 3 81 2 Pro

18 A.Dinkov 11.768 J.Schwartz 1:16.961 G.Doyle 34.915 2:03.598 2:03.655 1518 Precision Performance Motorsports40 89 10 48 Am

19 L.Brewer 11.772 D.Starkweather1:17.140 L.Berkeley 34.974 2:03.643 2:03.775 1619 Forty7 Motorsports77 33 28 3 Pro

20 D.Staab 11.786 L.Brewer 1:17.222 T.Calderon 34.976 2:03.855 2:03.862 1820 TR3 Racing48 77 2 70 Am

21 J.Schwartz 11.818 D.Neuls 1:17.226 J.Morillo 34.996 2:03.981 2:04.177 2121 SP Motorsports89 70 27 27 Pro

22 M.Jaskol 11.842 A.Dinkov 1:17.255 N.Groat 35.053 2:04.373 2:04.587 2222 Alliance Racing3 40 57 40 ProAm

23 D.Neuls 11.852 J.Morillo 1:17.287 P.Whiting 35.101 2:04.385 2:04.760 2323 Forty7 Motorsports70 27 74 77 ProAm

24 T.Calderon 11.867 A.Bullock 1:17.334 C.Tasca 35.330 2:04.602 2:04.969 2624 Kaizen Autosport2 12 95 36 ProAm

25 N.Groat 11.969 C.Tasca 1:17.537 A.Dinkov 35.350 2:04.787 2:04.951 2525 SP Motorsports57 95 40 74 Am

26 R.Bolduc 12.002 A.Heffring 1:17.605 A.Heffring 35.364 2:04.822 2:04.981 2726 XONINE RACING99 36 36 12 Am

27 C.Tasca 12.013 P.Whiting 1:17.648 L.Brewer 35.391 2:04.880 2:04.925 2427 Forty7 Motorsports95 74 77 95 LBCup

28 P.Touchette 12.029 R.Bolduc 1:17.831 R.Bolduc 35.392 2:05.222 2:05.514 2928 XONINE RACING11 99 99 57 Am

29 P.Whiting 12.038 C.Broll 1:18.176 A.Bullock 35.448 2:05.225 2:05.426 2829 Topp Racing74 47 12 99 LBCup

30 A.Bullock 12.040 N.Groat 1:18.200 R.Shahi 35.549 2:06.060 2:06.174 3030 TB Autosports12 57 65 11 LBCup

31 C.Wilson 12.073 P.Touchette 1:18.360 P.Touchette 35.671 2:06.115 2:06.191 3131 Precision Performance Motorsports37 11 11 47 ProAm

32 R.Shahi 12.085 R.Shahi 1:19.235 C.Broll 35.783 2:06.869 2:07.198 3232 TAURINO RACING65 65 47 65 LBCup

33 C.Broll 12.156 C.Koebbe 1:19.407 C.Wilson 35.828 2:07.949 2:07.987 3333 TR3 Racing47 66 37 37 LBCup

34 R.Younessi 12.320 S.Schmidt 1:19.777 R.Younessi 36.083 2:08.064 2:08.272 3434 Forty7 Motorsports16 38 16 66 LBCup

35 T.Petersen 12.323 T.Petersen 1:19.777 S.Schmidt 36.157 2:08.354 2:09.185 3735 Alliance Racing72 72 38 16 LBCup

36 C.Koebbe 12.452 R.Younessi 1:19.951 C.Koebbe 36.205 2:08.435 2:08.878 3536 TPC Racing66 16 66 38 LBCup

37 S.Schmidt 12.501 C.Wilson 1:20.048 T.Petersen 36.475 2:08.575 2:08.910 3637 XONINE RACING38 37 72 72 LBCup

38 G.Holguin 12.675 G.Holguin 1:24.596 G.Holguin 37.003 2:14.27438 Precision Performance Motorsports45 45 45 45 Am
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